
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 
20 MacReady Drive 
Merced, CA 95341 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between: 

whose address is: 

The City of Merced 

678 West 18th Street 
Merced, CA 95340-4700 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 1 

TO LEASE NO. GS-09P-LCA03357 

PDN Number: N/A 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Lease to extend the lease term of the lease for 2 years full, 1 year firm 
and the FAR 52.204-25 and the FAR 52.204-27. 

Now, therefore, the parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned agree that the Lease is amended, effective 
upon execution by the Government as follows: 

A. Revised Lease Term; Extended Term. The term of the Lease is currently scheduled to expire on May 27,
2023 ("Lease Expiration Date"). The term of the lease is extended to May 27, 2025 ("Revised Lease Expiration
Date") and, unless terminated earlier under the terms of this Lease, will expire on the Revised Lease Expiration
Date. The period of time beginning on the day following the Lease Expiration Date and continuing through the
Revised Lease Expiration is the "Extended Term."

This Lease Amendment contains 5 pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 

FOR THE LESSOR: 

Signature: 

Name: _Scott McBride 

Title: 

Entity: 

Date: 

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

Lease Am�ndment No. 1 - GS-09P-LCA03357 Page 1 of 5 

FOR THE GOVERNMENT: 

Signature: 

Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

Gabe Shuken 

Lease Contracting Officer 
GSA, Public Buildings Service 

APPROv .clD AS TO FORM: 

Lease Amendment Form 10/20 

ATTACHMENT 4












